Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MASSMUTUAL CORPORATE INVESTORS		103/30/2006	BUSINESS TRUST: MASSACHUSETTS
MASSMUTUAL CORPORATE VALUE PARTNERS LIMITED		03/30/2006	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS
MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY		03/30/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
MASSMUTUAL PARTICIPATION INVESTORS		03/30/2006	BUSINESS TRUST:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAINS FOODS, L.P.
Street Address:	114 East Main St.
City:	AYERS
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01432
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0714803	PIN MONEY FOUNDED 1868
Registration Number:	0897447	OXFORD
Registration Number:	0897936	SUGARLOAF
Registration Number:	0924777	CRICKLES
Registration Number:	0952196	CAINS
Registration Number:	0968754	RIVIERA
Registration Number:	1227132	DEERFIELD
Registration Number:	1342925	BRAVO ITALIANO

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0818

900045545

CH \$290 0

Registration Number:	1437455	OXFORD CUSTOM BLEND MAYONNAISE	
Registration Number:	1818070	FANCY CONDIMENTS	
Registration Number:	1803849	DELINAISE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: mrovner@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047743-075995 (1703-385)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Signature:	/MJR/
Date:	03/31/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=MassMutual Release#page1.tif source=MassMutual Release#page2.tif source=MassMutual Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0819

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made this 30 th day of March 2006 (the "Release Date") by MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSMUTUAL CORPORATE INVESTORS, MASSMUTUAL PARTICIPATION INVESTORS and MASSMUTUAL CORPORATE VALUE PARTNERS LIMITED (collectively, "Secured Parties"), for the benefit of CAINS FOODS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor granted to the Secured Parties a security interest and lien in and to the Trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Secured Parties have filed with the United States Patent and Trademarks Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") notices of a security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid all outstanding indebtedness currently owing to the Secured Parties and has requested that the Secured Parties release their security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the Release Date, the Secured Parties hereby irrevocably and forever terminate, release and discharge any and all security interests in the Trademarks granted by Debtor.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Secured Parties understand and agree that this Release may be recorded by or for Debtor with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Secured Parties further agree to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that Debtor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, <u>provided that</u> all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to Debtor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by Debtor.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LIBC/2717291.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0820 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Secured Parties have caused this Release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

		naging Director	
•		bert D. Erwin	
My	Name:	<u></u>	
o Mi	D		
	MASSMUTUAL CORF	ORATE VALUE PARTNERS	LIMITED
	Iñ.	Vestment Officer	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	bert D. Erwin	
A	Name:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BUR	By:		
	MASSMUTUAL PART	ICIPATION INVESTORS	
		rt D. Er win stment Officer	
	Name:		
MM	By:		•
	MASSMUTUAL CORP	UKA 1E IN VESTUKS	
	14 GG1 G10714 T GG77		
•		naging Director	•
		bert D. Erwin	
WAY.	By: Name:		
o all	Allli	,	
• • •	MASSACHUSETTS M	UTUAL LIFE INSURANCE C	OMPANY

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PIN MONEY FOUNDED 1868	0714803	05/02/1961
OXFORD	0897447	08/25/1970
SUGARLOAF	0897936	09/01/1970
CRICKLES	0924777	11/30/1971
CAINS	0952196	01/30/1973
RIVERA	0968754	09/18/1973
DEERFIELD	1227132	02/08/1983
BRAVO ITALIANO	1342925	06/18/1985
OXFORD CUSTOM BLEND MAYONNAISE	1437455	04/21/1987
FANCY CONDIMENTS	1818070	1/25/1994
DELINAISE	1803849	11/09/1993

3

LIBC/2717291.1

RECORDED: 03/31/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0822